RECORDATION COVER SHEET

101702013

or Patents:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Montell Technology Company BV

Hoeksteen 66
2132 MS Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

2. Name and address of receiving party: Basell Technology Company B

Hoeksteen 66

2132 MS Hoofddorp The Netherlands

3. Nature of conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICATE

Execution Date: September 21, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No(s): 08/291,081

08/371,048

B. Patent No(s): 5,539,067

5,618,771 6,194,342

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Margaret S. Millikin Basell North America Inc. Intellectual Property 912 Appleton Road Elkton, MD 21921

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Five (5)

7. Total fee: \$200.00 (\$40.00 each)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 08-2336

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

Signature

Margaret S. Millikin

Date

April 18, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0760



The undersigned:

Hendrik Jan Steinvoort, notaris (civil-law notary) practising in Rotterdam, the Netherlands,

HEREWITH CERTIFIES

that the articles of association of Montell Technology Company B.V. (the "company"), with corporate seat in Haarlemmermeer and with address at: Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp, the Netherlands, were partially amended lastly by deed of September 22, 2000, executed before the undersigned, on the draft of which deed the ministerial declaration of no-objection was granted on September 21, 2000 by the Ministry of Justice, number B.V. 524.569, by which deed the name of the company was changed into Basell Technology Company B.V.

Signed in Rotterdam on November 9, 2000.



RECORDED: 04/23/2001

4

REEL: 011742 FRAME: 0761